

01.1		
SH	and undig	
1.1927583		
JTS		иv
V. 33 Bl. 6	38 W 1 &	8 88581 88

11100 12-4-98 PI	1009285	40 ATS C	NLY	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONE	R OF PATENTS AN	D TRADEMARKS:		0
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACH 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES		UMENTS OR COPY T	HEREOF.	25601 2601
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTICLE	) (A00101 <b>1</b> 011(0)).			750.
Keith Eugene HOLLENBACH     Donald Raymond LATURELL		3. Steven Brooke W	ITMER	122
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYIN	G PARTY(IES) ATT	ACHED? YES	XNO	ň <u> </u>
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEI	VING INTEREST:			
NAME: Lucent Technologies Inc. ADDRESS: 600 Mountain Avenue, I ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(E		y Hill, New Jersey 079	974-0636 	NO
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCL		Itiple conies of some A		-1:ff
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> inventors is <u>one</u> document)			,	
X ASSIGNMENT OF X WH	OLE PAR	TINTEREST EXEC.	DATE: February 2	4, 1998
CHANGE OF NAME VEF	RIFIED TRANSLATIO	ON		
SECURITY MERGER	OTHER:			
4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC SEE ATTY!): February 24, 1998	CLARATION <u>IF</u> FILE	D HEREWITH: (NOTE	: IF DATES ↑↓ DIFF	ER
4.5 APPL. NO (S) OR PAT NO.(S). OT	HERS ON ADDITIO	NAL SHEET(S) attach	ed? YES	X NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 5449788 JEANS See 120000004 122325 0920560	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ST INVENTOR
( <b>unkg</b> own) <b>40.00 cm</b> 73-915	HOLLENBACH	g e		If was in them 4
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence				if not in item 1
	Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOL		if not in item 1
Concerning Document Should be Mai	Correspondence	APPLNS 1 + PA	TS:_ = TOTAL _1	13 P 300 8
Concerning Document Should be Mai FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Correspondence		.TS: <u>     = TOTAL    1                                </u>	12 P 1990
Concerning Document Should be Mai FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C.	Correspondence	APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE  ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS	TS:_ = TOTAL_1 E ENCLOSED: (Cod 40 = \$ 40 SSING OR INADEQUATE	e 581)
Concerning Document Should be Mai FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, DC 20036-3307 5.5 ATTY DKT:	Correspondence led:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4	TS: = TOTAL 1 E ENCLOSED: (Cod 40 = \$ 40 SSING OR INADEQUATE	e 581)
Concerning Document Should be Mai FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, DC 20036-3307 5.5 ATTY DKT:	Correspondence	APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS INSUFFICIENCY TO DEI	TS:_ = TOTAL_1 E ENCLOSED: (Cod 40 = \$ 40 SSING OR INADEQUATE	e 581)
Concerning Document Should be Mai  FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Washington, DC 20036-3307  5.5 ATTY DKT:  73-915 HOLL  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To	Correspondence led:  ENBACH 11-25-13  CLIENT REF.  o the best of my kno	APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS INSUFFICIENCY TO DEI UNDER ORDER NO: dup. sheet not required  wledge and belief, the	E ENCLOSED: (Cod 60 = \$ 40 SSING OR INADEQUATE POSIT ACCOUNT NUMB HOLLENBACH CLIENT/MATTER	CHARGE ER: 12-2325 111-25-13
Concerning Document Should be Mai  FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C.  2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Washington, DC 20036-3307  5.5 ATTY DKT:  73-915 HOLL  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To correct and any attached copy is a true of	Correspondence led:  ENBACH 11-25-13  CLIENT REF.  o the best of my kno	APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS INSUFFICIENCY TO DEI UNDER ORDER NO: dup. sheet not required  wledge and belief, the	E ENCLOSED: (Cod 60 = \$ 40 SSING OR INADEQUATE POSIT ACCOUNT NUMB HOLLENBACH CLIENT/MATTER	e 581) CHARGE ER: 12-2325 111-25-13
Concerning Document Should be Mai  FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Washington, DC 20036-3307  5.5 ATTY DKT:  73-915 HOLL  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To	ENBACH 11-25-13 CLIENT REF. to the best of my kno copy of the original d	APPLNS 1_ + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS INSUFFICIENCY TO DEI UNDER ORDER NO: dup. sheet not required wledge and belief, the locument.  Total number of pages	E ENCLOSED: (Cod to = \$ 40)  SSING OR INADEQUATE POSIT ACCOUNT NUMB HOLLENBACH CLIENT/MATTER foregoing information including this cover	e 581) CHARGE ER: 12-2325 111-25-13
Concerning Document Should be Mai  FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Washington, DC 20036-3307  5.5 ATTY DKT:  73-915 HOLL  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To correct and any attached copy is a true of Signature:  Attorney: William H. Bollman	ENBACH 11-25-13 CLIENT REF. to the best of my knocopy of the original description.	APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS INSUFFICIENCY TO DEI UNDER ORDER NO: dup. sheet not required  wledge and belief, the locument.	E ENCLOSED: (Cod to = \$ 40  SSING OR INADEQUATE POSIT ACCOUNT NUMB HOLLENBACH CLIENT/MATTER foregoing information including this cover cument	e 581) CHARGE ER: 12-2325 11-25-13
Concerning Document Should be Mai FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor Washington, DC 20036-3307 5.5 ATTY DKT:  73-915 HOLL  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To correct and any attached copy is a true of Signature:  Attorney: William H. Bollman Reg. No. 36,457	ENBACH 11-25-13 CLIENT REF. to the best of my knocopy of the original description.	APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS INSUFFICIENCY TO DEI UNDER ORDER NO: dup. sheet not required wledge and belief, the locument.  Total number of pages et, attachments and doc	E ENCLOSED: (Cod to = \$ 40  SSING OR INADEQUATE POSIT ACCOUNT NUMB HOLLENBACH CLIENT/MATTER foregoing information including this cover cument	e 581) CHARGE ER: 12-2325 11-25-13
Concerning Document Should be Mai  FARKAS & MANELLI, P.L.L.C. 2000 M Street, N.W., 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor  Washington, DC 20036-3307  5.5 ATTY DKT:  73-915 HOLL  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To correct and any attached copy is a true of Signature:  Attorney: William H. Bollman	ENBACH 11-25-13 CLIENT REF. to the best of my knocopy of the original description.	APPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X \$4  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MIS INSUFFICIENCY TO DEI UNDER ORDER NO: dup. sheet not required wledge and belief, the locument.  Total number of pages et, attachments and doc	E ENCLOSED: (Cod to = \$ 40  SSING OR INADEQUATE POSIT ACCOUNT NUMB HOLLENBACH CLIENT/MATTER foregoing information including this cover cument et)	e 581) CHARGE ER: 12-2325 11-25-13

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0479** 

-1-

## **HOLLENBACH 6-20-8**

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Keith Eugene Hollenbach, of Kutztown, in the County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania; Donald Raymond Laturell, of Upper Macungie, in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania, and Steven Brooke Witmer, of Reading, in the County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to COMMUNICATION CARD WITH TELEPHONE LINE INTERLOCK AND CELLULAR INTERCONNECT described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0480 -2-

## **HOLLENBACH 6-20-8**

We agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Keith Eugene Hollenbach

Date: 62/28/98

United States of America

State of ) ss.:

County of

Notary Public

NO West and LORI K. REISS, Notice you will Allentown, Lehigh County, PA My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0481

-3-

**HOLLENBACH 6-20-8** 

United States of America

State of

) ss.:

)

County of

), before me personally came Donald Raymond Laturell, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

> NOTARIAL SEAL LORI K. REISS, Notary Public Atlentown, Lehigh County, PA

y Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0482** 

-4-

**HOLLENBACH 6-20-8** 

Steven Brooke Witmer

Date: 02 /2 4/98

United States of America

State of

) ss.:

County of

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL LORI K. REISS, Notary Public Alientown, Lehigh County, PA My Commission Expires Oct. 29, 2001

**RECORDED: 12/04/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0483